07-12-2002



Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		151518	S.S Sister of Fragman Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	, 102	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)	
DKM Ltd.		Name: Plaid	Enterprises, Inc.	
Ditt new.		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 📮 Yes 🕍 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	lerger			
	hange of Name	Street Address:	3225 Westech Drive	
☐ Other		*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **		
- 00101		City: Norcross	State: GA zip: 30092	
Execution Date: 07/11/02		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
, , ,		D329,325		
	Additional numbers of	ached? YesXX No	- <del></del>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile				
Name: Natascha B.M. Feen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Torys LLP		¥ Enclosed		
Internal Address		Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 237 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
Street Address		N/A		
City: New York State: NY	10017 Zip: 3142	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.			correct and any attached conv	
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contect and any account				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Natascha B.M. Feenstra  Signature  Date				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  5  Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000135 10329325 07/12/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0905** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DKM Ltd. (the "Grantor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents, patent application filings and registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor conveyed all its right, title and interest in the Patents to Plaid Enterprises, Inc. (the "Grantee") pursuant to a contribution agreement dated March 31, 1992 between the Grantor and Grantee;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and permitted assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

\* \* \*

445187.1 22255-0004

> PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this // day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

DKM Ltd.

John H. FitzSimons

Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On this, the 11<sup>th</sup> day of July 2002 before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared John H. FitzSimons, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DAWN E. ROBERTS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RO5046850
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 17, 20

## **Patents**

Patent Name	Date	Patent Number
Combined punch embroidery and rug hooking tool	September 15, 1992	D329,325

445187.1 22255-0004

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/12/2002 REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0909